

Ø

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 16725/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)
No(s).6204/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2010 in SBCRM No.7283/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PARMESHWAR LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Baant Kr. Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The order dated 2.7.2012 dismissing the special leave petition for non-prosecution is recalled and SLP is restored to its original number subject to deposit of Rs. 3,000/- with the Supreme Court Advocate Welfare Fund within two weeks time.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|