

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6204/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2010 in SBCRM No.7283/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PARMESHWAR LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail
and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Basant Kumar Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Navin Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, we direct release of the petitioner from custody
on his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two
sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Judicial
Magistrate, Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master